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Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
2008/2009 State Rock & Beach  Run on Saturday-Sunday 27-28 September 2008 
Individual Results 
Mens 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 ME015 Jason Pember Melville 28.48 13 50 293.9 
2 OS170 Tony D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 23.35 8 29 202.4 
3 ME016 Mark Pember Melville 10.48 8 26 147.9 
4 GA012 Johan Grobler Geraldton 7.65 9 25 145.6 
5 OS900 Alan Gibson OSAC Beach 20.90 4 4 127.6 
6 MB4001 Keith Smith Mount Barker 6.20 8 14 118.8 
7 GA011 Michael  Geraldton 6.13 7 23 117.5 
8 DE750 Dave Wilson Denmark 12.73 4 21 111.9 
9 GA008 Anthony Rogers Geraldton 5.00 7 21 111.0 
10 ME007 Steve Bruhn Melville 6.90 6 23 110.6 
11 GA002 Geoffrey Elliot Geraldton 6.90 6 15 102.6 
12 DE105 S Batt Denmark 10.08 5 12 102.3 
13 ME018 Scott Rolls Melville 9.78 4 19 98.1 
14 SC700 Malcolm Harris Surfcasters 9.00 4 21 97.0 
15 DE101 L Shelley Denmark 13.03 3 8 90.1 
16 FA729 Charlie Hisken Fremantle 3.40 6 6 79.6 
17 FA910 Justin Holister Fremantle 3.75 5 14 79.0 
18 FA010 Mark Beauchamp Fremantle 5.35 5 7 78.4 
19 DE100 Wayne BAIL Denmark 8.50 3 5 69.0 
20 ME028 Sean Collier Melville 3.18 4 10 62.7 
21 OS928 John Benniman OSAC Beach 1.65 5 5 61.6 
22 MB4004 Trevor Macmahon Mount Barker 7.00 2 9 57.0 
23 MB4017 Michael Baker Mount Barker 2.40 4 6 55.6 
24 SO3002 Shane Anderson South Coastal 8.15 2 2 54.6 
25 OS014 Robert Bates OSAC Beach 1.10 4 5 49.4 
26 ME001 Gary Aldred Melville 2.63 3 7 47.5 
27 MB4007 Barry Dupe Mount Barker 1.10 3 3 37.4 
28 ME029 Royce Kobelke Melville 1.00 3 3 37.0 
29 SO3004 Terrance Anderson South Coastal 5.45 1 1 32.8 
30 MB4010 David Hambley Mount Barker 0.75 2 4 27.0 
31 OS897 Chas Reigert OSAC Beach 0.70 2 4 26.8 
32 SC463 Mark Hansen Surfcasters 0.90 2 3 26.6 
33 MB4015 Rodney Light Mount Barker 0.60 2 4 26.4 
34 SO3001 Robert Farmer South Coastal 0.80 2 2 25.2 
35 FA200 Russell Bunce Fremantle 0.35 2 2 23.4 
36 FA100 Chris Bunce Fremantle 1.65 1 2 18.6 
37 SO3000 Gary Kuiper South Coastal 0.70 1 3 15.8 
38 FA750 John Ward Fremantle 1.20 1 1 15.8 
39 ME100 Chris Marrot- Melville 0.38 1 2 13.5 
40 SC603 Peter Stoeckel Surfcasters 0.20 1 1 11.8 
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Ladies  
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 OS101 Filomena D'Alonzo OSAC Beach 8.30 6 19 112.2 
2 GA007 Shirley Forrester Geraldton 1.15 5 9 63.6 
3 SC710 Victoria Alexander Surfcasters 2.50 4 10 60.0 
4 OS070 Carolyn Benniman OSAC Beach 2.05 3 5 43.2 
5 ME516 Priscilla Ombrasine Melville 2.43 3 3 42.7 
6 MB4016 Sharon Cawly Mount Barker 1.10 3 5 39.4 
7 MB4014 Lyn Hambley Mount Barker 2.05 2 10 38.2 
8 DE103 Faye Bail Denmark 3.08 2 3 35.3 
9 MB4006 Julie Dupe Mount Barker 0.65 2 6 28.6 
10 ME515 Janet Aston Melville 0.50 2 4 26.0 
11 FA754 Sheryl Ward Fremantle 1.15 1 1 15.6 
12 FA970 Rose Bullock Fremantle 0.30 1 3 14.2 
 

Veterans 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 ME008 Don Cox Melville 6.93 4 13 80.7 
2 GA004 Raymond Winfield Geraldton 1.85 3 10 47.4 
3 ME042 Mike Burniston Melville 1.35 3 10 45.4 
4 FA707 Geoff Dawson Fremantle 3.95 2 4 39.8 
5 FA400 Steve Jones Fremantle 0.50 2 3 25.0 
6 FA020 Ivan Bullock Fremantle 0.28 2 3 24.1 
7 SC448 George Holman Surfcasters 0.30 2 2 23.2 
8 ME025 Mick Burgin Melville 0.85 1 8 21.4 
9 SC005 John Crompton Surfcasters 0.20 1 1 11.8 
 

Juniors 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 FA771 Izaak Jones Fremantle 1.05 4 8 52.2 
2 FA918 Kane Holister Fremantle 1.05 3 8 42.2 
3 MB4005 Aaron Dupe Mount Barker 1.25 3 4 39.0 
4 FA735 Dylan Beauchamp Fremantle 1.40 3 3 38.6 
5 MB4011 Kiara Hambley Mount Barker 0.20 1 1 11.8 
 

Mini Juniors 
Rank Angler Name Club Weight Species No. Fish Total  
1 FA1000 Jack Jones Fremantle 0.60 3 5 37.4 
2 ME700 Justine Davis Melville 1.70 1 8 24.8 
3 MB4002 Hayden Macmahon Mount Barker 0.35 2 2 23.4 
4 MB4012 Liam Hambley Mount Barker 0.85 1 4 17.4 
5 MB4020 Gemma Smith Mount Barker 0.65 1 2 14.6 
6 MB4021 Cora Light Mount Barker 0.55 1 1 13.2 
7 MB4003 Ben Macmahon Mount Barker 0.15 1 1 11.6 
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Australian Anglers Association (WA Division) 
2008/2009 State Rock & Beach  Run on Saturday-Sunday 27-28 September 2008 
 
Mens Teams Results 
 
Rank 1 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME015 Jason Pember 28.48 13 50 293.9 
ME016 Mark Pember 10.48 8 26 147.9 
ME007 Steve Bruhn 6.90 6 23 110.6 
ME018 Scott Rolls 9.78 4 19 98.1 
ME028 Sean Collier 3.18 4 10 62.7 
ME029 Royce Kobelke 1.00 3 3 37.0 
ME001 Gary Aldred 2.63 3 7 47.5 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    760.7 
 
Rank 2 Club Name  Geraldton Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
GA008 Anthony Rogers 5.00 7 21 111.0 
GA004 Raymond Winfield 1.85 3 10 47.4 
GA010 Cedric Smith    0.0 
GA012 Johan Grobler 7.65 9 25 145.6 
GA002 Geoffrey Elliot 6.90 6 15 102.6 
GA011 Michael Triantopoulos 6.13 7 23 117.5 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    524.1 
 
Rank 3 Club Name  Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
OS900 Alan Gibson 20.90 4 4 127.6 
OS170 Tony D'Alonzo 23.35 8 29 202.4 
MB4027 Gary McWilliams    0.0 
OS897 Chas Reigert 0.70 2 4 26.8 
OS928 John Benniman 1.65 5 5 61.6 
OS014 Robert Bates 1.10 4 5 49.4 
MB4026 Trevor HAMBLEY    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    467.8 
 
Rank 4 Club Name  Denmark Boating and Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
DE100 Wayne BAIL 8.50 3 5 69.0 
DE101 L Shelley 13.03 3 8 90.1 
DE750 Dave Wilson 12.73 4 21 111.9 
DE105 S Batt 10.08 5 12 102.3 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    373.3 
 



2008/2009 State Rock & Beach Championships Version dated 3 December 2008 Page 4

Rank 5 Club Name  OSAC Mount Barker Branch 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
MB4004 Trevor Macmahon 7.00 2 9 57.0 
MB4010 David Hambley 0.75 2 4 27.0 
MB4007 Barry Dupe 1.10 3 3 37.4 
MB4015 Rodney Light 0.60 2 4 26.4 
MB4001 Keith Smith 6.20 8 14 118.8 
MB4017 Michael Baker 2.40 4 6 55.6 
MB4018 Levi Corke    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    322.2 
 
Rank 6 Club Name  Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
FA200 Russell Bunce 0.35 2 2 23.4 
FA100 Chris Bunce 1.65 1 2 18.6 
FA750 John Ward 1.20 1 1 15.8 
FA010 Mark Beauchamp 5.35 5 7 78.4 
FA910 Justin Holister 3.75 5 14 79.0 
FA729 Charlie Hisken 3.40 6 6 79.6 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    294.8 
 
Rank 7 Club Name  Surfcasting & Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
SC700 Malcolm Harris 9.00 4 21 97.0 
SC603 Peter Stoeckel 0.20 1 1 11.8 
SC463 Mark Hansen 0.90 2 3 26.6 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    135.4 
 
Rank 8 Club Name  South Coastal Branch of OSAC 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
SO3002 Shane Anderson 8.15 2 2 54.6 
SO3004 Terrance Anderson 5.45 1 1 32.8 
SO3000 Gary Kuiper 0.70 1 3 15.8 
SO3001 Robert Farmer 0.80 2 2 25.2 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    128.4 
 
Rank 9 Club Name  Mellville(2) 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME010 Rob Haddleton    0.0 
ME100 Chris Marrot-Castellat 0.38 1 2 13.5 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    13.5 
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Veterans Teams Results 
 
Rank 1 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME008 Don Cox 6.93 4 13 80.7 
ME025 Mick Burgin 0.85 1 8 21.4 
ME042 Mike Burniston 1.35 3 10 45.4 
ME045 Des Gray    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    147.5 
 
Rank 2 Club Name  Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
FA020 Ivan Bullock 0.28 2 3 24.1 
FA707 Geoff Dawson 3.95 2 4 39.8 
FA400 Steve Jones 0.50 2 3 25.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    88.9 
 
Rank 3 Club Name  Surfcasting & Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
SC448 George Holman 0.30 2 2 23.2 
SC450 David Maxted    0.0 
SC005 John Crompton 0.20 1 1 11.8 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    35.0 
 
Rank 4 Club Name  Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
OS901 Maurie Kitney    0.0 
MB4050 Bruce Macmahon    0.0 
OS873 Laurie Birchall    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    0.0 
 

Ladies Teams Results 
 
Rank 1 Club Name  Offshore Angling Club - Beach 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
OS101 Filomena D'Alonzo 8.30 6 19 112.2 
OS070 Carolyn Benniman 2.05 3 5 43.2 
MB4024 Faye Stothard    0.0 
MB4028 Tanya Light    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    155.4 
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Rank 2 Club Name  OSAC Mount Barker Branch 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
MB4025 Lyn HEPPELL    0.0 
MB4014 Lyn Hambley 2.05 2 10 38.2 
MB4006 Julie Dupe 0.65 2 6 28.6 
MB4016 Sharon Cawly 1.10 3 5 39.4 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    106.2 
 
Rank 3 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME516 Priscilla Ombrasine 2.43 3 3 42.7 
ME515 Janet Aston 0.50 2 4 26.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    68.7 
 
Rank 4 Club Name  Geraldton Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
GA007 Shirley Forrester 1.15 5 9 63.6 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    63.6 
 
Rank 5 Club Name  Surfcasting & Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
SC710 Victoria Alexander 2.50 4 10 60.0 
SC468 Wendy Hansen    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    60.0 
 
Rank 6 Club Name  Denmark Boating and Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
DE103 Faye Bail 3.08 2 3 35.3 
DE104 G Voigt    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    35.3 
 
Rank 7 Club Name  Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
FA754 Sheryl Ward 1.15 1 1 15.6 
FA970 Rose Bullock 0.30 1 3 14.2 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    29.8 
 

Juniors Teams Results 
 
Rank 1 Club Name  Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
FA918 Kane Holister 1.05 3 8 42.2 
FA771 Izaak Jones 1.05 4 8 52.2 
FA735 Dylan Beauchamp 1.40 3 3 38.6 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    133.0 
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Rank 2 Club Name  OSAC Mount Barker Branch 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
MB4011 Kiara Hambley 0.20 1 1 11.8 
MB4005 Aaron Dupe 1.25 3 4 39.0 
MB4019 Ryan Light    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    50.8 
 

Mini Juniors Teams Results 
 
Rank 1 Club Name  OSAC Mount Barker Branch 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
MB4002 Hayden Macmahon 0.35 2 2 23.4 
MB4003 Ben Macmahon 0.15 1 1 11.6 
MB4012 Liam Hambley 0.85 1 4 17.4 
MB4008 Leah Dupe    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    52.4 
 
Rank 2 Club Name  Fremantle Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
FA991 James Kristensen    0.0 
FA1000 Jack Jones 0.60 3 5 37.4 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    37.4 
 
Rank 3 Club Name  Mount Barker Branch OSAC(2) 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
MB4020 Gemma Smith 0.65 1 2 14.6 
MB4021 Cora Light 0.55 1 1 13.2 
MB4022 Mathew Light    0.0 
MB4023 Kristy Hambley    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    27.8 
 
Rank 4 Club Name  Melville Amateur Angling Club 
  Weight Species Fish Points 
ME700 Justine Davis 1.70 1 8 24.8 
ME713 Josh Oreilly    0.0 
ME712 Jess Oreilly    0.0 
Total Points (Lowest Score Eliminated)    24.8 
 
 


